Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014, is annexed as Annexure ‘G’ and forms part of this annual 
report.

26. INCREASE IN AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL

During the year the Company has increased its Authorized Share Capital of the Company, from  28,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Eight Crores Only) (divided into 28,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Re.1/- each) to  40,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Forty Crores Only) (divided into 40,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Re.1/- each) by the creation of additional 
12,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each ranking paripassu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company.”